
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Original House Bill No. 59
by Representative Leger

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 14, change "system" to "fund"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 14, after "in the" change "system" to "fund"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 16, after "to the" change "system" to "fund"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 17, change "system" to "fund"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, line 1, after "liability of the" change "system" to "fund"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 2, line 9, after "retirement credit" delete "at" and delete lines 10 and 11 and insert
13 the following:

14 "through the sick and annual leave conversions provided by the New Orleans
15 Civil Service Commission rules and the fund's pension regulations as
16 provided in the Louisiana Administrative Code or statutes enabling the fund."